Plaintiff filed this action in the Circuit Court for the City of St. Louis,

Missouri, seeking recovery for fire loss damages to personal property under a

policy of insurance issued by Defendant.  Plaintiff prays for an amount of damages

less than Seventy Five Thousand Dollars, ($75,000.00).  The policy limits issued

by Defendant for the claimed loss is Twenty Five Thousand Dollars, ($25,000).  

Plaintiff has claimed this amount in her sworn statement of proof of loss, which

was attached to her State Court Petition.

Defendant removed this action based on the Court’s diversity of citizenship,

pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1332.  Plaintiff now moves to remand, contending that the